
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3499

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2018

CGHS CARD HOLDERS

3499. DR. A. SAMPATH:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been any increase in the number of CGHS card holders during the last three years and if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(b) the total amount disbursed as reimbursement under CGHS, during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a):     Yes; Details are at Annexure.

(b):     The total amount disbursed as reimbursement including to hospitals under CGHS during
the last three years is as under:-

Year Amount
2015-16 Rs. 526,68,41,077
2016-17 Rs. 609,44,51,943
2017-18 Rs. 903,76,50,442

………………………..


ANNEXURE
STATEMENT SHOWING DETAILS OF CGHS CARD HOLDERS DURING THE LAST

THREE YEARS STATE-WISE

Sr.
No. City

As on 31/12/2015 As on 31/12/2016 As on 31/12/2017
Total Count

Card
Holders Beneficiaries

Card
Holders Beneficiaries

Card
Holders Beneficiaries

1 AGARTALA 3* 8* 3* 8* 487 1507
2
3

AHMEDABAD incl.
GANDHINAGAR 14663 44121 16355 49316 18139 54904

4 AIZWAL 1* 2* 1* 2* 1 2
5 ALLAHABAD 16927 53814 17724 56522 18391 58916
6 BENGALURU 37456 104758 39131 109835 40817 115254
7 BHOPAL 4426 11888 5010 13527 5557 15112
8 BHUBANESHWAR 5297 16197 5883 17896 6424 19653
9 CHANDIGARH 10409 25509 11537 28150 12710 31048

10 CHENNAI 36676 96650 39062 103444 41709 111023
11 DELHI/NCR 422979 1369062 453826 1477395 484909 1581138
12 DHERADUN 7477 17300 9032 21266 10275 24496
13 GANGTOK 0 0 0 0 4 8
14 GOA 3* 6* 4* 8* 19 55
15 GUWAHATI 11283 38431 12276 41863 13427 45822
16 HYDERABAD 58715 163460 62568 174751 65701 184021
17 IMPHAL 2* 5* 2* 5* 150 599
18 INDORE 310* 633* 498 1035 648 1426
19 JABALPUR 31641 75563 33564 80465 35007 84323
20 JAIPUR 15237 44546 16850 49485 18394 54247
21 JAMMU 158 290 832 1937 1079 2644
22 KANPUR 26966 73215 28972 78486 30666 83040
23 KOHIMA 0 0 0 0 64 204
24 KOLKATA 48649 125081 52563 136209 56128 146497
25 LUCKNOW 18156 58410 19599 63074 21119 67747
26 MEERUT 12634 36469 13220 38533 13824 40744
27 MUMBAI 48595 146852 52126 157541 56095 169261
28 NAGPUR 27539 72397 28869 76011 29904 79016
29 PATNA 11196 36187 11995 39082 12892 42283
30 PONDICHERRY 55* 105* 237 710 500 1583
31 PUNE 43504 99636 46769 107719 49016 113248
32 RAIPUR 19* 39* 20* 41* 34 71
33 RANCHI 4035 12676 4429 13962 4841 15303
34 SHILLONG 3712 12653 4340 14859 5025 17339
35 SHIMLA 84* 160* 559 1425 792 2047
36 TRIVANDRUM 13299 32619 14237 35073 15212 37696
37 VISAKHAPATNAM 1194* 2606* 1721 3739 4810 11926

Total 933300 2771348 1003814 2993374 1074770 3214203
*from nearest CGHS Wellness Centre prior to opening of Wellness Centre

